

Exh. No. 19
CNR:MHSI05-000214-2024



IN THE COURT OF S.J.CHIVATE, JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, FIRST CLASS,
VENGURLA, AT VENGURLA.

(Under Chapter XXI of Cr.P.C.)

1. Date of commission of the offence 31/05/2024
2. Date of the report of complaint 19/06/2024
3. Name of the complainant Prashant Ramchandra Nivatkar
with parentage, age and residence. Age – 48 years, Occupation :- Fishing
R/o.- Shriramwadi, Nivati,
Tal. Vengurla, District- Sindhudurg.
4. Name of the accused with Ekadashi Bharat Parab
parentage Age -53 years, Occup.:-Fishing
age and residence. R/o. Shiroda, Khalcha Kerwada,
Tal.Vengurla, District- Sindhudurg.
5. Particular of the offences :-
complained of and explained
to the accused.

That you issued cheque bearing no.618991 dated 29/02/2024 drawn on Canara Bank, Branch-Shiroda, for payment of Rs.1,70,600/- to the complainant towards discharge of legal liability. The complainant presented said cheque for encashment in Bank of Maharashtra, Branch-Pat, Parule, which was dishonoured due to funds insufficient in your account. Thereafter, the complainant issued demand notice dated 06/05/2024 to you, and demanded the cheque amount. But, you failed to pay said cheque amount within stipulated period and you thereby committed an offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act and within the cognizance of this Court.

6. Plea of the accused.

Q.1 Have you received the copy of complaint ?

Ans. Yes.

Q.2. Have you heard and understood the particulars of the offence

now read-over and explained to you in Marathi ?

Ans . Yes.

Q.3. Do you plead guilty or have any defence to make.

Ans. No, I do not plead guilty.

उमावती शरत परब

Signature of the accused.



(S.J.Chivate)

Judicial Magistrate, F.C., Vengurla.

Date :- 11/06/2025

Certified that the particulars of offence read over and explained to the accused in Marathi.



(S.J.Chivate)

Judicial Magistrate, F.C., Vengurla.

Date :- 11/06/2025